Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92)

Ci ly, Canada

each year. In your view, is this number...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - g - st Overiap formulae used.

Detailed tables

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032
Too high 3437 219 898 1388 183 331 418 1467 1970 827 1607 1004 971 1103 427 453 155 3190 248 322 3115
44%] 35% 46%] 47%! 35%] 45% 42%] 38% 50%] 39% 50%] M%) 49%| 4% 41%] 48% 41%] 45% 33%] 43% ! 44%]
ad adf; ad ad 9 ik mnp mn r
Too low 785 12 153 263 79 74 103 268 257 269 259 153 305 150 62 48 667 17 95 690
10% 18%. 8% 9% 15% 10%. 10% 7%! 12%. 8% 1%, 8% 1%, 14% 7% 13% 10%. 15% 13%. 10%
beef beef! b i i lo: Imo lo q t
About right 2662 222 731 954 173 242 340 1215 77 1028| 917 633 1027 327 352 114 2361 301 228 2434
34%] 36% 37%] 33% 33%] 33% 34%] 31% 34%! 32%] 38% 32%] 38% 32%] 87%! 30% 34%! 40%] 30%! 35%]
ce ij Inp In S|
Don't know 903 68 193 323 82 97 141 510 332 247 221 284 182 82 59 808 96 110 793
12% 1%, 10% 1%, 16% 13%. 14% 13% 10% 10%. 1% 1%, 13% 9% 16% 12%. 13% 15%. 1%
abc| b| be| 9 o Imo t
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92)

Overall, would you say that i are have a good or bad i on the way things are going in Canada?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - G - st Overiap formulae used.

537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032
45

Base: Valid respondents 7787

Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426

16,
15% 2% 12%
lo

Very good influence
Imo

Somewhat good influence

Somewhat bad influence

Very bad influence

Don't know

Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

Do you think immig coming to Canada today mostly...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - 9 - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032
79 97

Take away jobs from Canadians
21%] 13%
Take jobs that Canadians don't want 3542 155 401
46%] 41%]
Create new jobs for themselves 1499 76|
19%
Don't know 1018 67
13%
Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

(It is better for Canada if almost everyone shares the same and traditions) Do you gly agree, agree, isag or gly disagree with each of the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - g - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Strongly agree

12% 10%. 12% 14% 10% 1%, 12% 14% 1% 8% 13% 15%. 16% 1%, 9% 13%. 9% 12%. 15% 13%. 12%
ad h i ij mnp n q
Somewhat agree 1833 113 569 701 105 144 201 985 848 426 794 614 549 604 181 279 75 1677 157 144 1690
24% 18%. 29% 24% 20% 19%. 20% 26%; 21% 20% 25%] 25%! 28% 22%] 18% 29% 20% 24% 21% 19%. 24%
acdef! aef h i i mnp _n| mnp r S|
Somewhat disagree 2973 227 851 1023 182 305 384 1402 1571 835 1249 888 737 998 398 429 140 2699 274 293 2680
38% 37%! 43%] 35%; 35%] 4% 38% 37%! 40%] 39% 39% 37%! 37%] 37%! 38% 45% 37%] 38%; 36%) 39% 38%
acdf! c g Imnp
Strongly disagree 2028 222 317 806 179 211 293 909! 1118 703 7 554 387 810 363 118 126 1812 216 221 1807
26% 36%; 16% 28% 35%] 28% 29%] 24% 28% 33%! 24%) 23%! 20% 30% 35% 12% 34%) 26%; 28% 29% 26%
beef! b beef b b jk o lo Imo lo
Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

(It is better for Canada to have a variety of people with different Do you gly agree, i i with each of the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ijk - Um/n/olp - G - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Strongly agree
27%)] 34% 12% 32%! 34%] 29% 37%] 27%! 28% 36%; 25% 23%! 20% 32%! 41%)] 9% 40%] 26%; 37%] 36%; 26%]
b b b b bee| jk! o lo| Imo Imo q t

Somewhat agree 3706 299 942 1373 262 374 457 1790 1915 905 1581 1220 959 1322 447 474 170 3353 353 312 3393
48%] 48% 48%] 47% ! 51%)] 50% 46%] 47% ! 48%] 43% ! 49%] 50% 48%] 49% ! 43%] 50% 45%] 48% 46%) 4% 48%]
i i n| n n s
Somewhat disagree 1479 85 590 488 60 123 133 739 741 329 639 511 470 421 134 287 38 1376 103 121 1358
19% 14% 30% 17%. 12% 17%. 13% 19%. 19% 16%. 20% 21%] 24% 16%. 13% 30% 10% 20%! 14% 16%. 19%

acdef! df; d i i mnp p Imnp r
Strongly disagree 472 24 200 146 21 34/ 46 257 215 128 216 128 150 118, 33 107 18 444 28 48’ 424
6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7°/J 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 3% 1%, 5% 6% 4% 6% 6%

acdef| h [ mn| Imnp r

Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

(Canada's multicultural make-up is one of the best things about this country) Do you gly agree, i i with each of the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - g/ - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Strongly agree

30% 34% 17% 34% 34%] 29% 37%] 30% 29% 38%; 26% 26%; 20% 35%; 44%) 1%, 41%] 28%; 42%] 4% 28%

b be b b be! jk o lo Imo lo q t
Somewhat agree 3448 285 1021 1175’ 242 329 395 1631 1817 872 1472 1104 853 1230 390 148 3176 272 253 3195
44%) 46% 52%] 40% ! 47%) 44% 39% 43% ! 46%) 4% 46%) 46% 43%] 45% 38% 40%] 45% 36%] 34% 45%]
cf acef cf] o] i i _n| n r S|
Somewhat disagree 1512 97 509 525 75 138 168 736| 776 332 680 501 494 415 142 54 1390 122 142| 1370
19% 16%. 26% 18%. 15% 19%. 17% 19%. 20% 16%. 21% 21%] 25%] 15%. 14% 14% 20%! 16% 19%. 20%

acdef! i i mnp r
Strongly disagree 529 25 110 236 27 59/ 72 310 218 114 234 181 247 1 51 19 478 50 54/ 475
7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 13% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7%
abd ab a h| i i nop

Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

(I'd be more likely to vote for a political i who shares my ethnic or religi gl ) Do you gly agree, agree, isag or gly disagree with each of the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - G - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
25%] 24% 27%]
f
Somewhat disagree 2701 229| 738|
35%] 87%! 37%]
c
Strongly disagree 2392 194 460
31% 31%) 23%
b

Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

of certain ethnic minorities in Canada tend to vote as a block for specific parties or i Do you gly agree, agree, isag or gly disagree with each of the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ijk - Um/n/olp - G - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
51% 51%) 51%
Somewhat disagree 1628| 181 315
21%] 29%! 16%

bedef
Strongly disagree 233 28 49
3% 4% 3%
Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

(Racism is a major problem in Canada today) Do you gly agree, i i with each of the following statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - g - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Strongly agree
14% 13% 16% 13% 20% 1% 14% 1% 17% 15% 14% 12%; 1% 12%; 19% 15% 14% 14% 14% 18% 13%
ce abcef 9 [ k Imo Im t
Somewhat agree 3399 291 843 250 327 454 1539 1860 907 1373 1119 792 1250 465 404 180 3083 317 310 3089
44%) 47% 43%] 48%] 44% 45%] 40% ! 47%] 43% ! 43%] 46% 40%] 46% 45%] 43% ! 48%] 44% 42%] 4% 44%)
bc g ij | I I
Somewhat disagree 2745 220| 722 147 274 332 1529 1216 741 1166 839 745 977 314 353 123 2491 254 243 2502
35%] 35%; 37%] 29% 37%! 33% 40% ! 31% 35%; 36% 35%; 38% 36%; 30% 37%! 33% 36%; 33% 32%! 36%
d d d d h n n n
Strongly disagree 574 33 101 15 65’ 81 351 223 158 241 174 223 180 58 47 19 489 85 69 505
7% 5% 5% 3% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 1% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 1% 9% 7%
d d bd| h mnoy q

Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92) Detai’ed tab’es

in our cities) Do you gly agree, i i with each of the following statements?

of certain ethnic groups are being unfairly d and blamed for gun crime and
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ijk - Um/n/olp - g - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Strongly agree 70 9

1% 14%. 12% 1%, 13% 10%. 9% 10%. 12% 15%. 1% 9% 6% 1%, 18% 1%, 14% 1%, 13% 13%. 1%

cef} f ef g ik k | Imo | !
Somewhat agree 2949 294 900 915 209 272 359 1351 1598 865 1168 916 615 1042 426 439 152 2682 267 292 2657
38% 47%! 46%] 31%) 40%] 37%! 36%] 35% 40%] M%) 36%] 38%; 31% 38% 41%] 46% 40%] 38%; 35%] 39% 38%]

cdef cef C| [ C| g i | I Imn I
Somewhat disagree 2663 175 664 1005 184 277 359 13832 1331 683 1129 851 720 977 297 325 120 2429 235 237 2426|
34%] 28% 34%] 34%! 36%] 37%! 36%] 35% 34%] 32%! 35%] 35% 36%] 36% 29%] 34%! 32%] 35% 31% 31%) 35%]

a a a a a n n n T
Strongly disagree 1298 64 166 697 55 124 191 752 546 252 599 446 521 412 125 78 52 1138 160 126 172
% 10%. 8% 24% 1% 17%. 19% 20%! 14% 12%. 19% 18%. 26%] 15%. 12% 8% 14% 16%. 21%] 17%. 17%
abdef: abd| abd| h| i i mnop no o o q

Ipsos
January 9, 2006 Table: 13



Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92)

Detailed tables

(Top 2 box y) Do you gly agree, agree, gree, or gly gree with each of the following statements?
Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - ifjk - im/n/o/p - g/r - s/t Overlap formulae used.
Region Gender Age Previous vote 8
Bornin Moved to Visible Not visible
Total Atl PQ ON MB/SK AB/NUNT BC/YT Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Conservative|  Liberal NDP Bloc Other Canada Canada minority minority
a b c d e f g h i i k 1 m n o [ q r s t
|__Base: valid 7787 537, 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 981 934 312 6875 912 713 7074
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032
Itis better for Canada if almost everyone 2787 173 805 1099 157 228 325 1513 1274 588 1215 984 856 912 274 402 110 2515 272 241 2546
shares the same customs and traditions 36% 28% 41%] 38% 30% 31% 33% 40% ! 32% 28% 38% 4% 43%] 34% 27%) 42% 29% 36% 36% 32% 36%
acdef adef h i ij mnp n mnp s
Itis better for Canada to have a variety of 5836 512 1184 2295 436 587 823 2828 3008 1669 2380 1787 1359 2181 869 555 320 5205 630 586 5250
people with different religions 75%] 82% 60%] 78% 84%) 79% 82%] 74% 76%] 79% 74%] 74% 69%] 80% 84%] 59% 85%] 74% 83%] 78% 75%]
b b bce b bc jk o lo Imo lo q
Canada's multicultural make-up is one of 5746 499 1355 2167 416 547 762 2777 2969 1680 2321 1745 1238 2194 842 628 303 5156 589 559 5187
the best things about this country 74%] 80% 69%] 74% 80% 74% 76%] 73% 75%] 79% 72%] 72% 63%] 81% 81%] 66% 81%] 73% 77%] 74% 74%]
bce b bce b b g jk lo lo lo q
I'd be more likely to vote for a political 2694 199 776 965 167 268 319 1419 1274 768 1076 849 847 848 253 373 106 2459 234 252 2441
candidate who shares my ethnic or 35%] 32% 39% 33% 32% 36% 32% 37% 32%] 36% 33% 35% 43%] 31% 24% 39% 28% 35% 31%) 33% 35%]
religious background acdf h mnp n mnp. r
Members of certain ethnic minorities in 5926 418 1610 2169 383 568 779 3068 2858 1588 2460 1878 1595 1961 738 820 275 5376 551 575, 5351
Canada tend to vote as a block for specific 76% 67% 82% 74% 74% 76% 78% 80% 72% 75% 76% 77% 81% 72% 71%, 86% 73%, 77% 72%, 76% 76%,
parties or. I acdef| a a a ac h mnp Imnp r
Racism is a major problem in Canada 4468 369 1151 1598 355 406 589 1944 2524 1227 1828 1413 1011 1563 664 549 234 4046 422 443 4025
today 57%] 59% 58%] 55% 69%] 55% 59%] 51% 64%] 58% 57%] 58% 51% 58% 64%] 58% 62%] 58% 55%] 59% 57%]
c abcef! c g | Imo | |
Members of certain ethnic groups are 3826 382 1144 1226 278 343 453 1740 2086 1191 1506 1129 738 1330 614 546 203 3459 367 392 3434
being unfairly stereotyped and blamed for 49%] 62% 58%] 42% 54%) 46% ! 45%] 46% 53% 56% 47%) 47% ! 37%] 49% ! 59%] 58% 54% 49% 48% 52% 49%
qun crime and violence in our cities cdef’ cef cef g jk | Im Im |
(Dk/Ns) 19 0 3 11 0 5 0 6 13 8 9 2 5 3 1 1 1 12 7 8 10
0% - 0% 0% - 1% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
bf q t
Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92)

Detailed tables

(Low 2 box y) Do you strongly agree, agree, gree, or strongly gree with each of the following statements?
Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - ifjk - im/n/o/p - g/r - s/t Overlap formulae used.
Region Gender Age Previous vote 8
Bornin Moved to Visible Not visible
Total Atl PQ ON MB/SK AB/NUNT BC/YT Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Conservative|  Liberal NDP Bloc Other Canada Canada minority minority
a b c d e f g h i i k 1 m n o [ q r s t

|__Base: valid 7787 537, 1835 2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 981 934 312 6875 912 713 7074

Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002 3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032
Itis better for Canada if almost everyone 5000 449 1169 1829 361 516 677 2311 2689 1538 2020 1443 1124 1808 761 547 266 4511 490 514 4486
shares the same customs and traditions 64%) 72% 59%] 63% 70%] 69% 68%] 60% 68%] 72% 62%] 60% 57%] 67% 74%) 58% 71% 64% 64% 68% 64%

be b bc be bc g jk k| lo Imo lo t
Itis better for Canada to have a variety of 1951 110 790 633 81 157 179 996 955 457 855 639 620 539 167 394 57 1820 131 169 1782
people with different religions 25%] 18%. 40%] 22% 16% 21% 18% 26% 24%] 22% 26%] 26% 31% 20% 16% 42% 15% 26% 17% 22% 25%]
acdef! df d i i mnp n Imnp r
Canada's multicultural make-up is one of 2041 123 619 761 102 197 240 1047 994 446 914 682 742 526 193 321 73 1869 172 196 1845
the best things about this country 26%] 20% 31% 26% 20% 27% 24%] 27% 25%] 21% 28%] 28% 38%] 19%. 19% 34% 19% 27% 23% 26% 26%]
acdef! ad ad h i i mnp mnp r
I'd be more likely to vote for a political 5093 423 1198 1963 351 476 683 2405 2689 1358 2159 1577 1132 1873 782 576 270 4566 527 503 4591
candidate who shares my ethnic or 65%] 68% 61%)] 67% 68%] 64% 68%] 63% 68%] 64% 67%) 65% 57%) 69% 76%) 61% 72%) 65% 69%] 67% 65%
religious background b b b b g lo Imo lo q
Members of certain ethnic minorities in 1861 204 364 759 134 176 224 756 1105 538 775 548 384 759 297 129 101 1650 211 180 1681
Canada tend to vote as a block for specific 24%] 33% 18% 26% 26%] 24% 22%] 20% 28% 25% 24%] 23% 19% 28% 29%| 14%. 27%] 24% 28%] 24% 24%]
parties or i bedef bf b b b g o lo lo lo q
Racism is a major problem in Canada 3319 253 823 1330 162 338 413 1880 1439 899 1407 1013 969 1157 372 400 142 2980 339 312 3007
today 43%] M%) 42%] 45% 31% 46% 41%] 49% ! 36%] 42% 44%] 42% 49%| 43% ! 36%] 42% 38%] 42% 45%] 4% 43%]
d d bdf’ d d h mnop n n
Members of certain ethnic groups are 3961 240 830 1702 239 401 550 2084 1877 935 1728 1297 1242 1390 422 403 173 3567 395 363 3598
being unfairly stereotyped and blamed for 51%)] 39% 42%] 58% 46%) 54% 55%] 55% 47%) 44% 53% 54% 63%] 51% 41% 43% 46% 51% 52% 48% 51%
gun crime and violence in our cities abd a abd abd h i i mnop no
(Dk/Ns) 148 15 42 51 ih 15 13 81 67 38 60 50 41 46 16 18 10 131 18 13 135
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92)

Which federal political party and leader best the issues facing Canada's immi and minority groups?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - G - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835
Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002

3824 3963 2126 3235

2923 532 740 1220 4549 3238 1210 2850 3727 2101 2925 6875 7074
2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032
77 64

Paul Martin and the Liberals
8% 17%
lo
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 2267 122
29%] 13%.
Jack Layton and the NDP 2739 234
35%] 75%] 25%! 53%] 3
Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois 675 515 18 661 13 49
9% 1% 54% 5% 9% 2% 7% 9%
Imn| Imn| r s
Ipsos
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Weekend Survey 3 (60-3884-92)

Overall, what do you think should be the higher priority for Canada?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - albic/d/e/f - g/h - ik - Um/n/olp - /r - st Overiap formulae used.

Base: Valid respondents 7787 537 1835 2923 532 740 1220

Detailed tables

——————— i — i —— i — {——
3824 3963 2126 3235 2426 1979 2720 1036 949 376 7025 762 755 7032

Weighted 7787 622 1974 2928 517 744 1002

To encourage Canadians as a whole to try
and accept minority groups and their
customs and

To encourage minority groups to try to
change to be more like most Canadians.

Ipsos
January 9, 2006

Table: 18



